Surge Protection
For Business-Critical Continuity™
The Liebert PanelGuard Extension is
an add-on device for integration with
panelboards aatt tthhee jjoobbssiittee for
enhanced surge suppression.
Liebert PanelGuard Extension
minimizes data corruption, errors,

54 dB 10 MHz 114 dB
48 dB 100 MHz 120 dB
How To Order Liebert Liebert PanelGuard™ Extension
Duty life cycle tested to survive 20kV, 10kA, IEEE C62.41 Category C3 surge current
with less than 5% degradation of clamping voltage.
All systems EMI-RFI noise or attenuation rejection values are in compliance with test
and evaluation procedures outlined in NEMA LS 1-1992, paragraphs 2.2.11 and 3.11.
Phase configuration Code
1 Ph, 3W+G. 120/240 VAC 120S
3 Ph, 4W+G. 120/208 VAC 120Y
3 Ph, 4W+G. 277/480 VAC 277Y
Other phase configurations available.
Please consult factory.
kA per mode/per phase Code
65 kA per mode, 130 kA per phase 65
80 kA per mode, 160 kA per phase 80
100 kA per mode, 200 kA per phase 100
Trim type Code
Surface mount trim S
Flush mount trim F
Monitoring options Code
Standard Status LEDs only -00
LEDs, Audible Alarm, Counter -01
LEDs, Audible Alarm -02
LEDs, Counter -03
How to construct a Liebert PanelGuard
Extension (LPGE) model # Code
1. Liebert PanelGuard Extension LPGE
2. Phase configuration 120S
3. kA per mode /per phase 65
4. Trim type: surface mount S
5. Monitoring options -01
Sample model #: LPGE120S65S-01
While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and
completeness in this literature, Liebert Corporation assumes no
responsibility, and disclaims all liability for damages resulting
from use of this information or for any errors or omissions.
© 2008 Liebert Corporation. All rights reserved throughout
the world. Specifications subject to change without notice.
All names referred to are trademarks or registered trademarks
of their respective owners.
® Liebert is a registered trademark of the Liebert Corporation.
SL-22065 (R06/08)        Printed in USA
Business-Critical Continuity™, Emerson Network
Power and the Emerson Network Power logo are
trademarks and service marks of Emerson
Electric Co. ©2008 Emerson Electric Co.
800 288 6169 Toll-Free
607 721 8865 Phone
607 722 8713 Fax